

**STATE OF CALIFORNIA** 

California Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

STATEMENT OF INFORMATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## BA20250374834

DA202303740

For Office Use Only



File No.: BA20250374834 Date Filed: 2/22/2025

Entity Details Limited Liability Company Name Entity No. 202565817609 Formed In CALIFORNIA Street Address of Principal Office of LLC Principal Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Mailing Address of LLC Mailing Address of LLC Mailing Address of LLC Mailing Address of California Office of LLC Street Address of California Office of LLC Street Address of California Office 1LC Street Address of California Office 1LC Street Address of California Office 1LC Street Address of California Office 9 Lilia B Galmez Manager or Member Name Manager or Member Address Agent for Service of Process Agent Address Agent Address Agent Address Agent Address Street Address Manager of Process Agent Address Agent Address Agent Address Agent Address Manager Address	
Limited Liability Company Name LG Care Management LLC Entity No. 202565817609 Formed In CALIFORNIA Street Address of Principal Office of LLC Principal Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Mailing Address of LLC Mailing Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Attention Lili Galmez Street Address of California Office of LLC Street Address of California Office Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address St	
Entity No. 202565817609   Formed In CALIFORNIA   Street Address of Principal Office of LLC 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   Principal Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Mailing Address of LLC   Mailing Address of LLC 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Lili Galmez   Street Address of California Office of LLC 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   Street Address of California Office 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Manager or Member (s)   Manager (s) or Member(s) Manager or Member Name   Manager or Member Name Manager or Member Address   Agent for Service of Process Agent Name   Agent Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Street Address	
Formed In CALIFORNIA   Street Address of Principal Office of LLC 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   Principal Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Mailing Address of LLC   Mailing Address of LLC 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Lili Galmez   Street Address of California Office of LLC 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   Street Address of California Office 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Manager or Member (s)   Manager or Member Name Manager or Member Address   Image: Intervention of the service of Process 9301 LASAINE AVE NORTHRIDGE, CA 91325   Agent for Service of Process Agent Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   Agent Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344	
Street Address of Principal Office of LLC 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   Principal Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Mailing Address of LLC   Mailing Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Attention   Lili Galmez Street Address of California Office of LLC   Street Address of California Office 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Street Address of California Office   Manager(s) or Member(s) Manager or Member Name   Manager or Member Name Manager or Member Address   Magent for Service of Process 9301 LASAINE AVE   Agent for Service of Process 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   Agent Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Street Address	
Principal Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344   Mailing Address of LLC 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344   Attention Lili Galmez   Street Address of California Office of LLC Street Address of California Office 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344   Manager(s) or Member(s) Iso39 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344   Manager or Member Name Manager or Member Address   Imager of Member Name Manager or Member Address   Agent for Service of Process Agent Name Lilian B Galmez   Agent Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344	
GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344   Mailing Address of LLC   Mailing Address   Mailing Address   18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344   Attention   Lili Galmez   Street Address of California Office of LLC   Street Address of California Office   Street Address of California Office   Manager(s) or Member(s)   Manager or Member Name   Agent for Service of Process   Agent Name   Agent Address   18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344	
Mailing Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   Attention Lili Galmez   Street Address of California Office of LLC 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   Street Address of California Office 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Street Address of California Office   Manager(s) or Member(s) 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   Manager or Member Name Manager or Member Address   Mailing B Galmez 9301 LASAINE AVE   NORTHRIDGE, CA 91325 NORTHRIDGE, CA 91325	
Attention GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344   Attention Lili Galmez   Street Address of California Office of LLC 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   Street Address of California Office 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   Manager(s) or Member(s) Manager or Member Name   Manager or Member Name Manager or Member Address   Image: Lilian B Galmez 9301 LASAINE AVE NORTHRIDGE, CA 91325   Agent for Service of Process Agent Name   Agent Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302	
Street Address of California Office of LLC 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   Street Address of California Office 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Manager(s) or Member(s)   Manager (s) or Member(s) Manager or Member Name   Manager or Member Name Manager or Member Address   Image: Lilian B Galmez 9301 LASAINE AVE NORTHRIDGE, CA 91325   Agent for Service of Process Lilian B Galmez   Agent Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 Street Address	
Street Address of California Office 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344   Manager(s) or Member(s) Manager or Member Name   Manager or Member Name Manager or Member Address   Image: Italian B Galmez 9301 LASAINE AVE NORTHRIDGE, CA 91325   Agent for Service of Process Agent Name Lilian B Galmez   Image: Agent Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344	
GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344   Manager(s) or Member(s)   Manager or Member Name   Manager or Member Address   9301 LASAINE AVE NORTHRIDGE, CA 91325   Agent for Service of Process   Agent Name   Lilian B Galmez   18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302   GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344	
Manager or Member Name Manager or Member Address   Image: Lilian B Galmez 9301 LASAINE AVE NORTHRIDGE, CA 91325   Agent for Service of Process NORTHRIDGE, CA 91325   Agent Name Lilian B Galmez   Agent Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344	
Image: Construct of Process 9301 LASAINE AVE NORTHRIDGE, CA 91325   Agent for Service of Process Agent Name   Lilian B Galmez 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344	
Agent for Service of Process Agent Name Agent Address Lilian B Galmez 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344	
Agent NameLilian B GalmezAgent Address18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344	
Agent Address 18039 CHATSWORTH ST STE 3302 GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344	
GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344	
Type of Business	
Type of Business Elder care management and home mainte	nance
Email Notifications	
Opt-in Email Notifications Yes, I opt-in to receive entity notifications	/ia email.
Chief Executive Officer (CEO)	
CEO Name CEO Address	
None Entered	

appeal is pending, for the violation of any wage order or provision of the Labor Code.

Electronic Signature		
By signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.		
Lilian B Galmez	02/22/2025	
Signature	Date	